
Changes to legislation: *There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 1194/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) [View outstanding changes](#)*

Commission Regulation (EU) No 1194/2012 of 12 December 2012 implementing Directive 2009/125/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council with regard to ecodesign requirements for directional lamps, light emitting diode lamps and related equipment (Text with EEA relevance)

Changes to legislation: There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 1194/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations. (See end of Document for details) View outstanding changes

ANNEX I

Product information requirements for special purpose products

1. If the chromaticity coordinates of a lamp always fall within the following range:
— $x < 0,270$ or $x > 0,530$
—

$$y < -2,3172 x^2 + 2,3653 x - 0,2199$$

or

$$y > -2,3172 x^2 + 2,3653 x - 0,1595$$

;

the chromaticity coordinates shall be stated in the technical documentation file drawn up for the purposes of conformity assessment in accordance with Article 8 of Directive 2009/125/EC, which shall indicate that these coordinates make them a special purpose product.

- [^{F1}2. For all special purpose products, the intended purpose shall be stated in all forms of product information, together with the warning that they are not intended for use in other applications.

The technical documentation file drawn up for the purposes of conformity assessment in accordance with Article 8 of Directive 2009/125/EC shall list the technical parameters that make the product design specific for the stated intended purpose.

If needed, the parameters may be listed in such a way as to avoid disclosing commercially sensitive information linked to the manufacturer's intellectual property rights.

If the product is visibly displayed to the end-user prior to purchase, the following information shall be clearly and prominently indicated on the packaging:

- (a) the intended purpose;
- (b) that it is not suitable for household room illumination; and
- (c) the technical parameters that make the lamp design specific for the stated intended purpose.

The information in point (c) can alternatively be provided inside the packaging.]

Textual Amendments

- F1** Substituted by Commission Regulation (EU) 2015/1428 of 25 August 2015 amending Commission Regulation (EC) No 244/2009 with regard to ecodesign requirements for non-directional household lamps and Commission Regulation (EC) No 245/2009 with regard to ecodesign requirements for fluorescent lamps without integrated ballast, for high intensity discharge lamps, and for ballasts and luminaires able to operate such lamps and repealing Directive 2000/55/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council and Commission Regulation (EU) No 1194/2012 with regard to ecodesign requirements for directional lamps, light emitting diode lamps and related equipment (Text with EEA relevance).

Changes to legislation:

There are outstanding changes not yet made to Commission Regulation (EU) No 1194/2012. Any changes that have already been made to the legislation appear in the content and are referenced with annotations.

[View outstanding changes](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to :

- Regulation revoked by [S.I. 2021/1095 reg. 19\(d\)](#)

Changes and effects yet to be applied to the whole legislation item and associated provisions

- Signature words omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(6\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(7\)](#)
- Annex 1 para. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(7\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 2.3(b) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(8\)\(a\)](#)
- Annex 3 para. 3.1.3(o) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(8\)\(b\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 3 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(f\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 3 words omitted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(f\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 1 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(d\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(i\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2 words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2(3) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2(4) words substituted by [S.I. 2019/539 Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(iv\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 1 words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(d\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(3\)reg. 6\(4\)\(b\)\(xv\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2 words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(i\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(3\)reg. 6\(4\)\(b\)\(xv\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2 words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(ii\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(3\)reg. 6\(4\)\(b\)\(xv\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2(3) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(iii\)\(aa\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(1\)reg. 6\(2\)\(b\)\(xv\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2(3) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(iii\)\(bb\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(1\)reg. 6\(2\)\(b\)\(xv\)](#)
- Annex 4 s. 2(4) words substituted in earlier amending provision [S.I. 2019/539, Sch. 2 para. 16\(9\)\(e\)\(iv\)](#) by [S.I. 2020/1528 reg. 6\(1\)reg. 6\(2\)\(b\)\(xv\)](#)